TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonc Eco Solutions Power Tools Co.,Ltd		04/01/2013	COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation
Street Address:	1006
Internal Address:	Oaza Kadoma
City:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	571-8501
Entity Type:	COMPANY: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4021621	TOUGH IP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029120774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2029123800

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEIGI

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0664 \$40.00

900257537

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuko NAKAGAWA
Signature:	/Kazuko NAKAGAWA/
Date:	06/11/2013
source=Certificate of a part of the registered source=Certificate of a part of the registered source=Certificate of a part of the registered	d information on Panasonic Corporation#page1.tif d information on Panasonic Corporation#page2.tif d information on Panasonic Corporation#page3.tif d information on Panasonic Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0665

(Translation) Certificate of a Part of the Registered Information

Trade Name	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.		
	Panasonic Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2008	
Principal Office	Registered on October 1, 2008 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka		
Method of Public Notice	Given in the electronic public notice of the URL of "http://panasonic.co.jp/index3. html" Or in the case of inevitable cause of accident, given in the "Nihon Keizai	Changed on June 25, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009	
Date of Incorporation	Shinbun" December 15, 1935		
Corporate Division	On January I, 2010, being divided as Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd., 1-62, Minoshima 4-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi		
	Registered on January 8, 2010 On January 1, 2012, being divided from SANYO Electric Co., Ltd., 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-Chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka Registered on January 12, 2012		
Corporate Merger	On April 1, 2010, being merged with Panasonic Battery Electrode Co., Ltd., 1-1, Matsushita-cho, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka		
	Registered on April 1, 2010 On January 1, 2012, being merged with Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd., 1048 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka		
	Registered January 5, 2012		
	On April 1, 2012, being merged with Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd., 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka		
	Registered on April 3, 2012 On April 1, 2012, being merged with Panasonic Electronic Devices Japan Co., Ltd., 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka		
	Registered on April 3, 2012 On April 1, 2013, being merged with Panasonic Eco Solutions Power Tools Co., Ltd. 33, Okamachi, Hikone-shi, Shiga		
	Registered on April 1, 2013 On April 1, 2013, being merged with Panasonic Mobile Co., Ltd., 600, Saedo-cho, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi		
Mottana nonli	Commence ith Board - CD'	Registered on April 15, 2013	
Matters regarding Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors Registered on May 2, 200 Act No. 87 of 2005	6, pursuant to the Article 136 of the	

Document No. か232096 *The underlined indicates information erased from the registry. 1/2 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0666 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka

Panasonic Corporation

Registration No.: 1200-01-158218

Matters regarding	Company with Auditors
Company with	Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant to the Article 136 of the
Auditors	Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters regarding	Company with Board of Company Auditors
Company with Board	Registered on May 12, 2006
of Company	
Auditors	
Matters regarding	Company with Accounting Auditors
Company with	Registered on May 12, 2006
Accounting Auditors	

This is to certify that the foregoing is a part of the registered information presently in effect.

Date: May 7, 2013

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

SHINOHARA, Tatsuo

REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0667

履歴事項一部証明書

大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地

パナンニック株式会社 会社法人等番号 1200-01-158218

商 号	松下電器産業株式会社		
	スナソニック株式会社 	平成:2:0:年1 0月	2.0
		平成20年10月1日	登記
本作	大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地		
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://panasonic.co.j	平成21年 6月25日	変更
	p/index3.html ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経		
100 x.00 x 00 x 00 x 0 x 0 x 0 x 0 x 0 x	済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成21年 7月 8日	
会社成立の年月日	昭和10年12月15日		
会社分割	平成22年1月1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目。 グネットワークス株式会社に分割		2
	平成24年1月1日大阪府守口市京阪本通二丁	平成2.2年 1月 8日	
	が	平成24年 清月月 24日	
吸収合併	平成22年4月1日大阪府守口市松下町1番1号 クトロード株式会社を合併	ナパナソニックバッテル一里	
	8°	平成 2 2/年 4 月 1/日	登記
	平成24年1月1日大阪府門真市大字門真104 会社を合併	8番地パデソニック電工株 平成/2 4年 1月 5年	
	発成24年4月1日大阪府門真市大字門真100 ロニックデバイス株式会社を合併	<u> </u>	
	A PART OF THE PART	平成 2.4年 4月 3日	登記
	平成24年4月1日大阪府門真市大字門真100 ロニックデバイスジャパン株式会社を合併	6番地ペチジュックテルク 平成2.4年 4月 3日	
	平成25年4月1日滋賀県彦根市岡町33番地パ 株式会社を合併	- ナシニックES <i>S</i> ワーシー	n.
		平成2.5年 4月 1日	登記

整理番号 か232096

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地

パナソニック株式会社

会社法人等番号 200-01-158218

平成25年4月1日横浜市都筑区佐江戸町600番地がデンジックモバイル株 武会社を合併 平成25年 4月15日登記 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 3 6 条の規定により平成18 5月 2日登記 監査役設置会社に 監查役設置会社 関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成1/8 年 5月 2泊登記 監査役会設置会社 監查役会設置会社 に関する事項 ・・・ 平成18年 5月12日登記 会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 5月12 田登記 学がは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。 平成25年 5月 7日 大阪法務局 篠 辰 登記官

整理番号 か232096

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0669 9 May, 2013

To whom it may concern

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, do solemnly declare that I am well acquainted with English and Japanese languages and that the attached document is a correct English translation of the original Japanese text.

Ikuo, Terauchi General Manager

Intellectual Property Center Authorised Signing Officer

Panasonic Corporation

Attached document: Certificate of a Part of the Registered Information on Panasonic Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 06/11/2013